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" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: c:.mru:.n CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAlNT|FF NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [CHAMBERLIN, LORI A. B
MDJ Name: Hon. 211 N. VANESSA DR.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Address: 1371 ROLLING STONE ROAD L ]
PO BOX 210 vs.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [HAINES, CHARLES (JR) R., ET AL. 1

‘ 208 STUMPTOWN RD.
\ OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

HEATHER M. HAINES -
208 STUMPTOWN RD. Docket No.. CV-0000039-08
OSCEOAL MILLS, PA 16666 Date Filed: ~ 2/20/08
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment; _FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 3/17/08

i
[El Judgment was ?ntered for: (Name) CHAMBERLIN, LORI A.

El Judgment was entered against: (Name) HAINES, HEATHER M.

3,132.00
in the amount of $

Amount of Judgment $_3,000.00
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 132.00
- , Interest on Judgment $ .00
I:l Damages will bg assessed on Date & Time, Attorney Fees $—00

Th . ) dice.
|:| is case dismissed without prejudice Total $ 3,132.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits $
‘ Post Judgment Costs $

Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $

\

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

3 /7’05 Date 77/) / i Z ;é A 54'4 é ﬁ : , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

}

!
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL
AOPC 315-07

DATE PRINTED: 3/17/08 3:59:00 PM
|



| . EOMMONWEALTH IOF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMESNTIT RANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD CIVIL CA
Mag. Dist. No- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [CHAMBERLIN, LORI A. 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 211 N. VANESSA DR.
MICHAEL' A. RUDELLA PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L ]
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephons: (814 ) 3‘45-6789 16847-0444 I—EAINES, CHARLES (JR) R., ET AL. 1
1 208 STUMPTOWN RD. :
| OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666
CHARLES (JR) 'R. HAINES -
208 STUMPTOWIF RD. Docket No.: CV-0000039-08
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666 Date Filed: 2/20/08

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment; _TOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 3/17/08

1 [X] Judgment wasljentered for: (Name) _ CHAMBERLIN, LORI A.
|
EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) HAINES, CHARLES (JR) R.

; f 3,132.00
in the amount of $ ’ °
L Amount of Judgment $_3,000.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs g 132. gg
- , Interest on Judgment .
| D Damages will pe assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees ¢~ 00
} [[] This case dismissed without prejudice. Total 5 3,132.00
‘ D Amount of Judément SUbjeCt to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Post Judgment Credits $
| $ ‘ Post Judgment Costs $
D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total $
|

’ ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
‘ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
| EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
[ JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
— A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

|
|

MDate m / i Z ;é; ég'é é ;é: , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Datq , Magisterial District Judge
!

My commission expirés first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07 |
DATE PRINTED: 3/17/08 3:58:00 PM



. \'X-COMMONWEALTH BF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMEN

-

FTRANSCRIPT

~COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD : CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF; NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [CHAMBERLIN, LORI A. B
MDJ Name: Hon. : . 211 N. VANESSA DR.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L ]
PO BOX 210 VS. :
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS '
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 riAINES, CHARLES (JR) R., ET AlL. L
i , 208 STUMPTOWN RD.
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666
‘ .
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA L ; -
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD ' Docket No.: CV-0000039-08
PO BOX 210 ‘ Date Filed: 2/20/08
KYLERTOWN, PI} 16847-0444

THIS IS TO NOTIFY, YOU THAT: o 0K /[97(7"Cb

Judgment; _FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 3/17/08

El Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ CHAMBERLIN, LORI A.

E| Judgment was entered against: (Namg) HAINES, CHARLES (JR) R.
0.

in the amount of $ 132, i
‘, o Amount of Judgment $_3,000.00
[ ] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. | Judgment Costs $__ 132.00
\ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time réirrisgyogeil;dgment g——.“
. P . R , |
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total - $ 3,132. QO

‘ , ,
l:l Amount of Judeent Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Post Judgment Credits $_ -~
$ .1 . Post Judgment Costs $ ———

i —_—
D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential Ieasq $ :

Certified Judgment Total $_J $2.°°

|

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY QF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

— A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

; | '/f 6‘32% :

: . William A. Shaw -

] : ‘ ‘ Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
3‘“/ 7-0 f Date m , Magisterial District Judge ‘
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of theproc dings containing the judgment.

4”(// %‘V/ Datg /\/éz , Magisterial District Judge

-
[] i ¥

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012. SEAL

AOPC 315-07 |
DATE PRINTED: 3/17/08 3:58:00 PM



A- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/T RANSCR?IPT
.COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE '

Mag. Dist, No.; PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [CHAMBERLIN, LORI A. o
MD.J Name: Hon. : 211 N. VANESSA DR.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L L
PO BOX 210 VS. ‘
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 | [HAINES, CHARLES (JR) R., ET AL. |
: ‘ 208 STUMPTOWN RD. ‘
‘ OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666
MICHAEL A. R‘UDELLA L
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD - | Docket No.: CV-0000039-08
PO BOX 210 Date Filed: 2/20/08
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

THISIS TO NOTIFV YOU THAT:

Judgment: «EE'OR PLAINTIFF

(Date of Judgment) 3/17/08
IE Judgment was entered for: ~ (Name) _ CHAMBERLIN, LORI A.

E] Judgment wa$ entered against: (Name) - HAINES, HEATHER M.
'in the amount of $ 3,132.00

. | . Amount of Judgment
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs
-

$

g 0
. ) Interest on Judgment .
D Damages will Fe assessed on Date & Time___ - | Attorney Fees $

D This case dismissed without prejudice.
|

‘ Total g 3.,132.00
|:| Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |pgst Judgment Credits ~ § R
$ ‘ Post Judgment Costs $

Portion of Judg}ment for physical damages arising out of ‘
Certified Judgment Total $ 3/ 3 Z,/OQ _

residential lease §_

!

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT 1S ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

\

|

| _ v
3"/7’"0{ Dat!e m / i Z ;é A séé é é : , Magisterial District Judge
| certify that this is a’true and correey copy 6f the record of the proceegings containing the judgment.
‘{ /£ ;; J?' Date 9 : ,///A , Magisterial District Judge

L4 A

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07 i
DATE PRINTED: 3/17/08 3:59:00 PM
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=« IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,'
4% PENNSYLVANIA

. : FI}.}.E?D@%O
Lol A Chambarkng . Ay 092@

william A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of

Plaintiff/Appellant
District Justice Appeal

CASE No. (Of 79 GD

Charlgs PVSHWMS JR
Haathae M Hamgs

Defendant/Appellee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Z,OKI\ ﬁ,\ %/77@”//N . 4 ,

Plaintiff above named, do hereby certify that on the /ZéKL/

wﬁd?i day of z?CKyE .+ 200, I served a

certified copy of the Complaint on the Defendant above named, by

hand delivering said certified copy to the Defendant at

08 Shmptoun Al Oscaole Mills _fa 1666

12
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noo2 EIEI?E 7190

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1640
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| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

L ORI CHAMBERLIN

PLANTIFF/APPELLEE
| DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
vs. CASE NO 08-679-CD
I
CHARLES R & HEATHER R HAINES JR
DEFENDANT/APPELLANT

|
| ANSWER
|

Paragraph 1 of the complaint is denied in part and admitted in part. Denied- The 1997 Dodge
Ram was purchased on 4/07/05. Admitted-The vehicle was purchased by both Mr Haines and Ms
Chamberlin. |

Paragraph 2 is admitted

Paragraph 3 is admitted and denied. Admitted- Mr Haines and Ms chamberlin did seperate the
beginning of June. Denied- No responsibility was given for the 1995 BMW because it was paid in
full by Mr Haines with his tax return.

Paragraph 4 is denied. Payments were behind four months because Mr Haines paid Ms
Chamberlin and she was to make payments on the 1995 dodge truck which she was not making
the payments to American general.

Paragraph & is denled. Not the right amout, the right amount for the judgement was $6152.56.
Ms Chamberlin did not show up at the hearing.

Paragraph 6 is denied. The property that the sheriff's department came to levy was joint property
belonging to MrHaines and Ms Chamberlin. At the time of the hearing on March 6, 2007 Ms
Chamberlin chose not to show up so Mr Haines requested they take joint property to settle the
amount due. ‘

Paragraph 7 is admitted.
Paragraph 8 is admitted.
Paragraph 9 is édmiﬁed.

|
Paragraph 10 is.denied. Mr Haines was paying Ms Chamberiin the payments and she was to be
making the payments to American general which she was not making the payments. Mr Haines
found out in November the payments were 4 months behind, he then tried to catch up personally
making two payments in November, but could not catch up. He asked to make an interest
payment but was told by Belinda at American general Ms Chamberlin had used all the interest
payments that could be used at that time. Jointly agreed by Mr Haines and American general
(Belinda) that the truck should go back. Ms Chamberlin was asked three times if she would like
the truck back and she declined each time.

|

|
|



P

Paragraph 11:is denied. Their should be no legal obligation here because Ms Chamberlin has in
her possession these items purchased jointly, A 1995 BMW 318i which Mr Haines purchaed with
his income tax blue book valued at $6365. A 1990 bayliner cobra series 1904 valued at high retail
$7760 and low retail $6855 and she also had in her possession A 2001 cougar camper 27.8 fifth
wheel high retail $18095 and low retail $14965 which she sold to lerch's RV and they sold it for
$15999 and paid nothing on the loan instead she purchased A motorcycle, two tickets on A cruise,
bailed her boyfriend out of jail after he beat her up paying $5000, bought her boyfriend A toyota
pickup, wood flooring for her house, and A horse.

NEW MATTER

Paragraph 12. We feel we do not own Ms Chamberlin any money because
number one she sold the 2001 cougar and did not pay us any money which
figured out by our attorney she would owe us $4628 just for the sale of the
camper after the loan was paid off, but she did not pay off the loan for the
camper, number 2 she has in her possession A 1995 BMW 318i and A 1990
bayliner cobra series 1904.

Paragraph 1‘:3. The boat was in both namés, she had the title forged out of Mr
Haines name by taking her son Charles R Haines |ll and having him sign the
paper acting as his father.

| \ '\'
| verify that the statements made in this answe

understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. section 4904 realating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities. .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

[o.el ﬂ /{ﬁméw/ 0

(Plalntlff)

Il 1) UgnassA De

(Street Address)

P/cmsami Gap & 14,833

(City, State V/2zIP)

K ,,
MM&&&L&‘M@

(Defendant)

D08 )

(Street Ad ess)

Oscacla Ml % [Lbbl,

(City, State ZIP)

CIVIL ACTION

No. OX' 47?' CD

FH_E%

éJ’U/N‘ 25 2008

Type of Case: CJUI/ Wlllla\n;}\.eS(h:/
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Type of Pleading: ve Cfc en
za -

Filed on Behalf of:

Wefendant)

Lol (Danibarisin

(Filed by)

I N UyrassH DO

(Address)

&%WM
N

(Slgnature)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘ CIVIL DIVISION

Civil Trial Listing/Certificate of Readiness

Plaintiff(s): _ { Qé l‘ ( Z@b@d!h ) Case Number: )Y - (79 - CD

o s

Defendant(s): (Z)ﬁ[&i E Hggjégﬁ 48} /-/a,/@ﬂf)

To the Prothonotary:

Arbitration Limit: __
Type Trial Requested: Jury Non-Jury X Arbitration
Estimated Trial Time:

Jury Demand Filed By:
Date Jury Demand Filed:

Please place the above-captioned case on the trial list. I certify that all discovery in the case has been

completed; all necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been

conducted; the case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon all

counsel of record and upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel.

‘ %7@5@ 4/2570)

/ T (Signature): ! (Date)

For the Plaintiff: j QER/‘ (7 Aﬁ/)’)&f//,\j %_H 359 - (L4048 Telephone Number
For the Defendant: () /ﬂ/’/@ P )[/d;)GS J,@ Y4 3% [,,)?(15 Telephone Number

For Additional Defendaﬁt: HQ Q%@Q /Y ﬂi(/‘t XS 2/9 aﬁ .(;_%25'Telephone Number

Certification of Current Address for all parties or counsel of record:

Name: G/Wrﬁs 4 H(,B,‘/)QS J;Q Address: 1% Stom bnr&) ¢d  City/State/Zip: G !
Name: Haathar Moinas Address;.ne S}an W Ed City/State/Zip: mptl
Name: } Address: City/State/Zip: .

Name: | o) Chambadwd Address: il A) Uancgsp, De City/State/Zip: . Ga
Name: : Address: City/State/Zip:

Name: Address: City/State/Zip:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LOKRI CHAMBERLIN
VS. No. 08-679-CD
CHARLES R. Haines, Jr., and .
HEATHER HAINES
ORDER
NOW, this L‘% day of August, 2008, it is the ORDER of the Court that

the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Thursday, September 4, 2008 at

1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:
William C. Kriner, Esquire, Chairman
Girard Kasubick, Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire
Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven

(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court

Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of

Arbitrators. For your convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form
in enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

Please report to Hearing Room No. 3, 2™ Floor, Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, PA.

FLEDse (Pl

d. OIA EREDRIC 1. AMMERMAN
AUG 0 4 7008 President Iud>

[
wWilliam A. Shaw CD

Prothonotary/Glerk of Gourts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Lori Chamberlin : '

vs. No. 2008-00679-CD
Charles R. Haines Jr. and Heather R. Haines

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 4th day of September, 2008., we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators
in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the
parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters

in controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Protliojotary withip{wenty (20)
days of the date of hearing of the same. (Y

William C. Kriner, Esq.

c

Girard Kasubick, Esq.
Mark A. Falvo, Esq.

meﬁl"‘fc -
YNAU'SN// 71

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

&P

Prothonotary
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS

Now, this_ O ’:{ day of SSPEZI . 200/ we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in
this case, after being duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do
award and find as follows: V .ﬂ
Ju 5W ‘&w% /CHM s(y A ow(sf\,
@Qﬁe{(dw& Q)/lav ‘? /s/ ‘4“‘95 Ry W Iy

, CF/ < .imFeu
W&hwmﬂv Y,

I/V(B Oé“’(“b

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

A ENTRY OF AWARD
Now, this _¢f day of éepggmbg[_, A0OK, I hereby certify that the above award was
entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said
award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF TWT

F LE D Moted Mofices. - Prothonotary
03 Jo Plount R Defendants By
SEP 0 o Sepribes ¢, 8ok,

fliam A. Shaw
@Mnﬂ‘m/cm of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA / f

Lori Chamberlin

Vs.

Charles R. Hainés Jr. and Heather R. Haines

TO: Lori Chamberlin

CIVIL DIVISION

: No. 2008-00679-CD

NOTICE OF AWARD

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on September 4, 2008 and have awarded:

Judgment for the Plaintiff against Defendant Charles R. Haines, Jr., only, in the amount of
$3,071.28 plus interest and costs. Judgment for Defendant Heather Haines against Plaintiff.

September 4, 2008

(«);L&M@/ |

Date

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

This notice of award was placed on the docket and given by mail to the parties or their

attorneys on September 4, 2008 at 2:07 p.m.

An Appeal from Award of Arbitration must be filed within thirty (30) days of date of
award. Filing fee is fifty percent (50%) of the total award or the amount of compensation paid to
the arbitrators, whichever is the least. Arbitrators’ compensation to be paid upon appeal:

$600.00.



| ' Coy Y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

\ CIVIL DIVISION
Lori Chamberlin |
| |
Vs. I : : No. 2008-00679-CD
Charles R. Haines .I r. and Heather R. Haines
‘ .
| » NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Charles R. Haines, Jr. and Heather R. Haines

You are herewith‘ notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on September 4, 2008 and have awarded:

Judgment for the Plaintiff against Defendant Charles R. Haines, Jr., only, in the amount of
$3,071.28 plus interest and costs. Judgment for Defendant Heather Haines against Plaintiff.

|
|
|

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

September 4, 2008
Date

|
This notice of award was placed on the docket and given by mail to the parties or their

attorneys on September 4, 2008 at 2:07 p.m.

An Appeal from Award of Arbitration must be filed within thirty (30) days of date of
award. Filing fee is fifty percent (50%) of the total award or the amount of compensation paid to

the arbitrators, whichever is the least. Arbitrators’ compensation to be paid upon appeal:
$600.00. |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

~ (CIVIL DIVISION) |

tatmberlin I o
Plaintiff ~  :  No.2008:6

 Defendanits

PRECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT
ON THE ARBITRATION AWARD

TO THE PROTHONOTARY

Kmdly enter- Judgment in favor of PlamuF LOR CHAMBERLIN and agamst

g on-the Arbltranon Award filed on

. Plaintiff \

;_ Pw@pgooo
q Absicedo Aef

William A. Shaw jﬁaleuw to
Pmﬂmnotary/ClerkofCourts P

‘@




W oy
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT N ";//
foad iy
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Y 2}5’3’
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Lori Chamberlin
Vs, ' No. 2008-00679-CD

Charles R. Haines Jr.

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $3,203.28 on February 24, 2009.

William A. Shaw

William A. Shaw v




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY | ' =
PENNSYLVANIA &
" STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Lori Chamberlin
Plaintiff(s) :
No.: 2008-00679-CD

Real Debt: $3,203.28
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. ' Costs: §
Int. From: $

Charles R. Haines Jr. Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment on Arbitration Award
against Charles R. Haines, Jr.

Date of Entry: February 24, 2009

Expires: February 24,2014

(A),;UL Z@Z/@/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 24th day of February, 2009.

o ke ok ok st ok o ot e o o o ok ok 3k ke o ks ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok o ok ok sk sk ok ok ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok kR kR R R kR Rk kR

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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)
e WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT @/ }
- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ‘-‘}\,__,,:{,f/' T:’ff“z
CIVIL ACTION - LAW TN
foos
Lori Chamberlin, é’/‘
Vs. NO.: 2008-00679-CD

Charles R. Haines Jr.,

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against LORI CHAMBERLIN, Plaintiff(s) from CHARLES R. HAINES JR.,
Defendant(s): ; .

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2)  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123,

(3) [If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $3,203.28 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $155.00
INTEREST FROM: $§ _ SHERIFF: §
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 2/24/2009

(ot L,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of A.D. Requesting Party: Lori A. Chamberlin
At AM./PM. 211 N. Vanessa Drive

Pleasant Gap, PA 16823

Sheriff
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)4

P
CHARLES R & HEATHER R HAINES JR
208 STUMPTOWN ROAD /] \ O D (J\ .
OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666 ‘ P’
NO. 08-679-CD

To whom it may concern,

Lori A Chamberlin and 1 lived together for 12 years, we purchased many items together,
please find attached list. When we went our seperate ways she raised alot of commotion and
voiced that she was keeping everything. It got to the point she forged my name to titles that were
mutually owned just to get my name off of them, and as per the agreement Ms. Chamberiin was
to give me money when the boat was sold, if that is the case why is she sueing me for more
money. Charges were filed to which Ms. Chamberlin had an agreement made up, signed by both
her and myself, but Ms. Chambertin did not uphold her part of the agreement so charges are
being reopened. We have contacted an attorney and she pointed out that while we lived together,
and purchased itmes together it is equal ownership for every item found on attached list.

We have several documents to provnde at the hearing including titles, values of items, and
copies of loan papers.

In closing | feel | do not owe Ms. Chamberlin anything because of the property that she still
has in her posession that was bought and paid for by Ms. Chamberlin and myself and the only
thing that | took was the 1995 Dodge that was repossesed.

THANK YOU

CHARLES R HAINES JR
HEATHER R HAINES

RECEIVED
AUG 27 2008

Court Administrator's
Office
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ITEMS PURCHASED WHEN TOGETHER-IN MS. CHAMBERLIN'S

POSSESION

. 8X10 SHED

AGWAY 2 STAGE 5HP SNOW BLOWER

42 IN. CUT RIDING MOWER

30X30 GARAGE

ALL SIZES WRENCHES & AIR TOOLS & SOCKETS
PIPE WRENCHES 4 DIFFERENT SIZES

JIG SAWS

SANDER'S

HAND SAWS

10. GARDENING TOOLS

11. 1990 BASS BOAT COBRA FISH N SKI

12. 1997 F-150 EXTENDED CAB 4X4

13. KEYSOTNE COBRA FIFTH WHEEL

14. 1995 BMW 3 SERIES

15. 24' ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING POOL

16. 5 INCH MEAT GRINDER W/ 5 HP MOTOR

17. FISHING POLES AND NETS AND OTHER GEAR

18. AGWAY LAWN SWEEPER

19. LAWN CART

20. VIRGIN MARY
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Address: 9y N Vanessa D Pluaoant CapPA- k2, -

Customers name: LOIT A Chambuiin

o Accountnumber 1BUT 417

NOTICE OF REPOSSESSION

, Dear customer,
We have in our possession the 147 Clodoy. Rarm , because the payments on

(year, maké, model of car)

the account were past due. This automobile is now stored at N -Hr)h&} \({c’i}%{j& hc&lcm%

- will be held for 15 days until the close of business 07:/ 2-C 7

"~ (date)
You have the right to redeem thns motor. vehlcle and terminate the account by paymg the

~balance in full, which amounts to § . 7. 3’? w57:5 <f

Please get in touch with the undersigned immediately with reference to paying this account

e T T i i ceitisn Y

and redeeming the automobile.

If. you .do not redeem the automobile within 15 days, we intend to resell it as indicated

below.

Intended Disposition
(check one)

o A Publnc Sale. The- above- descnbed motor vehicle will be- offered for sale to the public at

W Hn Or V.
\9 02) 20U o'clock P m.on &Q@_b - sZt"L A07)  at @D\N—H}\@QW . LCN)U”I
- “imeofsale) ’ (data of sale) (placs ofsale,J P A ,G%Z 3

B. Private Sale. The above-described motor vehicie will be offered for private sale after

&M @WW

(Manager's Signature)

AM@M Gﬂ’l@@é HnanGal Surias |
ZOLM_@%/Z@M OZ L0y Lot D

orporate Beghch Name and Address) () /(_Eg 25

o’clock .m.on .

L 038-00016 (01-18-99) PAIST1
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_ COMMONWEALTHOF o i oL COMPLAINT

‘Col W |
: Maq Dlsl Noi - PU“NT'FF CoTh w&am:\anﬁess Phone Nnm,
- MOW Namp: H;,,. e o L Anemcan Ga':eral Flmmeclﬁ’ls @SC’«‘. &‘ :
o | Dameltbfﬁ:m 10U N. Alleghery St.
s | 3555 Bamer Pike Ste. G - Bellefonte, PA 16823-166 -
. | Bellefonte, PAIGRZ - | - CAR I
T ‘ DEFENDANT NAMEandADDHESS Phono Numbzr
Tolophiong: . (814) 3556739 » rz,h@ftﬁs Mam&&Jr LDr( ’l V “‘2)
\ | 7 orng S %H .’ .ﬁw’s
I : : ilet m‘i{ A jCa
L T S | 72 lo%‘g%
| e Docket No.: CV- A+ o1 A
AMOUNT DATE PAI -
FILING COSTS $_L$%_N£0_ ' _L_UD’P_/Bl.. .| Date Filed: t- 15 - O"7
| posTAGES - B - o L L . , o
e “SERVICE Qos'rg Sk L s quwr‘ied;“ '
: CONSTABLE ED. $ oL _ ‘ T p retie CounSA0R.
- | ‘| | | . AN 3 B 2007
' TOTAL $4 ' L1 ; _
|
Pa.R.CP.D.. No 206 sets forth those costs recoverable by tha prevanlmg party. '

TO THE DEFENDANT "The above named plainfifi(é) asks judgment against you for$_ 59, C)&) “—togetherwith
~ costs Upon. the followmg claim (Ctv } ﬂnes must mctude citatan of the statute or ordmanae R

violated) L o W
Accomt: Cpened: :%n) 1 &DDS’ | .
Payment. Amount: ‘-f&b 177

Length of Contract: "FZ WIDYI“H’/IS

tareramtlypastueFar$ }‘-ﬁ}b? QII }D‘»O

L, _&i{_ﬂéﬂ;@_f@&h L wetily that the facts set forth in this complalnt are true and -
.. -camect o the.best-of- my knnwledge :nformatmn. ‘and biglief; This’ staterment Is ‘made subject 1o tha penaltiesof
e Sectien 4904 cfthe Gnmes Code (18 PA.C.8. § 4904) related 10 unsworn fa!sntlcatio%go authormes '

(AKX
L gnature of Flamtlff ar Aumi"d Agent)

wany T0ceq Boison e 1241) Qltgheity S
Tslaphone ‘ L(U 56/8 31{' /)‘% , Ek' LQSUM"“( \PA lb 23 .

o : _IF YOU INTEND TO ENTEFI A DEFENSE TO THIS C.MF"LAlNT YOU. SHOULD NOTIFY THIS OFFICE. IMMEDIATE L
-~ AT.THE ABOVE' TELEPHONE NUMBER:-YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT' YOUH DEFENSE
- UNLESS YOu DO JUDGMENT MAY BE ENT ERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT. , , S

|
L
'\
|

\

‘mst the. plamtlﬂ whtch i within magisterial district judge: jurlsdlctlon and whnch
ha heating; you: mustfileitona. cumplamt form:a this: affice at legstive days

"beore @ data set for efhearing

If vou aie dlsablecl and require a reasonable accommodatmn to gain access to the. Magisterial Distnct

- Court and its services, pleage contact -the-MagIsterI Di trtct coun at the above addreas or

‘teleshong: number We are unable. i vide:

!




*COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: CENTRE

Mag. Dist. No.:

49-3-02

MDJ Name: Hon. ‘l o
DANIEL HOFFMAN

Addess: 3555 BENNER PIKE STE C
BELLEFONTE, PA

Telephone: (814) 355-6739

\

|
LORI CHAMBERLAIN
211 N. VANESSA DR
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

|
1

16823

" THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: ‘DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

L

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSGRIPT |
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

’_AHERICM GENERAL FINANCE T
101 N. ALLEGENY ST : '
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

L . B
* VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'HAINES, JR., CHARLES, ET AL. 1

727 N SPRING ST
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Docket No.: CV-0000026-07 |
Date Filed: 1/15/07

(Date of Judgment) 3/ 05/ 07

_ [E] Judgment was entered for:

(Name) AMERICAN GENERAL FIN, ANCE

[EI Judgment was entered against: (Ngme) CHAMBERLAIN, LORI

in the amount of $ -140.

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will b“e assessed on Date & Time, )

D This case dismissed without prejudice.
|

. \ :
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S.

: D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential Iease\$

Amount of Judgment $_8,000.00
Judgment Costs $___140.00
interest on Judgment - $—_____ .00
Attomey Fees $_ .00
Total g 8,140.00
§8127 |Post Judgment Credits ~ $
Post Judgment Costs $
, 314000
Certified Judgment Total §

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE .

JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
. COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS'MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT J UDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

\
1
\
i
\
1
t

3/06/07 Date | o /Y Maglstenal Dlstnct Judge
| certify that thisis a true d c%@py of thestet ings contamlng the judgment
5/16/07
: Date Maglstenal Dlstnct Judge
Z )

My commission explres first Monday of January, 2013.

AOPC 315-06 ‘
'.DA"I'E PRINTED:
|

5/16/07

) SEAL - -

9:41:00 AM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ORDER OF EXECUTION/

COUNTY OF, CENTRE ‘ NOTICE TO DEFENDANT
Mag. Dist. No. ~ PLAINTIF NAME and ADDRESS
49-3-02 | 'AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE
MDJ Narie: Han. 101 M. ALLEGENY ST
DANIEL HOFFMAN BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
#ddes 3555 BENNER PIKE STE C L
BELLEFONTE, PA Vs.
_ DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teeprone: (814 ) 355-6739 16823  [HAINES, JR., CHARLES, ET AL.

. 727 N SPRING ST
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

. LORI CHAMBERLAIN ' L : . -
211 N. VANESSA DR \ Docket No.: CV-0000026-07
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 A Date Filed: -~ 1/15/07
¥ e | [Judgment’Date: 3/06/07 l N
. Plaintiff did receive some SherTiCertiod Consabie: . -
. Payment. Balance due is o SHERIFFS CENTRE COUNTY

Ju $5,783.98 + $172.50 = $5956. 48
Phone Number:

F 715G, ug » ﬂw//ﬂ (m SN A
. i (814) 355-6803

TO DANIEL HOFFMAN , MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE:
The plaintiff, having obtained a Judgment against defendant for payment of money in the above amount,
requests you to issue an ORDER OF EXECUTION thereon. DATE REQUESTFILED -~ 5/15/07

TIME FILED 1:27PM

(Signature on File)
(Ptaintiff)

ORDER OF EXECUTION

TO_SHERIFFS CENTRE COUNTY - : , SHERIFF/CERTIFIED CONSTABLE:
To satisfy the above judgment, interest and costs, you are dirgcted to Ievy upon-property of the

defendant subject to levy under PA. R. C. P. D: J. No. 406 gnd ‘twy‘.

MAGISTERIAL PIS

- Receivedby . . ) . ., ON Ll IR
(Sheriff/Certified Constable) ' - {Date}

AT '}

(Time) -

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR INFORMATION !
 REGARDING YOUR RIGHTS CONCERNING PERSONAL PROPERTY, EXEMPTIONS AND LEGAL ADVICE.

You may feel-that you need the advice of a lawyer in this matter. If you do not have a lawyer and cannot
afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find where you can get legal help.

(Name) ' (Address) —(Telephone)

AOPC 3058105  DATE PRINTED: 5/16/07 10:06:08 AM



" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD - - RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

Mag. Dist. No.:
ORI 46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Aades: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD

‘PO BOX 210
. KYLERTOWN, PA
Tetephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444
REMITTER
LORI A. CHAMBERLIN : :
211 N. VANESSA DR. Docket No.: CV-0000039-08
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 Date Filed: 2/20/08
“RECEIPTNO: 148022 DATE: _ 2/20/08 _______ PAGE.__ 1 ___
SOURCE: PAID AT WINDOW ‘ AMOUNT RECEIVED: $ 132.00
METHOD: PAID BY CHECK AMOUNT APPLIED: $ 132.00
CHECK#: 04025 COLLATERAL APPLIED: $. .00
_ CHANGE: $ .00
MANUAL RECEIPT#:
CITATION#: ) NEXT PAYMENT AMOUNT:
COSTS INCLUDED ON: . ) NEXT PAYMENT DATE:
) NEXT PMT TYPE:
PAYMENT DESCRIPTION BALANCE FWD AMT APPLIED CURRENT BAL
JUDICIAL COMPUTER PROJECT 8.00 ' 8.00- .00
ACCESS TO JUSTICE 2.00 2.00- .00
POSTAGE 12.00 12.00- ' .00
COMMONWEALTH COST- HB627 73.35 73.35- .00
FILING FEES 17-CTY , 36.65 36.65- .00
TOTAL 132.00 132.00- .00
CURRENT BALANCE DUE .00

__RECVD..FROM_CHAMBERLIN, LORT. A . o e e e e
KAP THANK YOU! ,

DATE PRINTED: 2/20/08 12:20:46 PM
AOPC 450-99




AMERICAN

(GENERAL
FINANCIAL GROUP

August 27, 2007

Re: Account #13474917
Charles Haines, Jr.
Lori Chamberlain

To Whom It May Concern:

Lori Chamberlain has paid a total of $5040.02 on the above account broken down as follows:

$4000.00 on June 5, 2007
31040.02 on August 16, 2007

The next payment is due on their account on September 11, 2007 and the present balance is
$812.21. If you should have any further questions please do not hesitate to let me know.

-

Sincerely,

' (W(A f%WW

Belinda Brown ' .
Manager

American General Financial Services, Inc.
101 North Allegheny Street » Bellefonte, PA 16823-1626 « 814.355.4784 « 814.355.0745 Fax




AMERICAN

. LOAN AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT |GENERAL \>
. | » FINANCIAL SERVICES
DATE 10/31/02 T | | ACCOUNT NUMBER 13474917 | TYPE OF LOAN (Alpha) 50O
LENDER/SECURED PARTY NAVE AND ADDRESS (“Lender"] LENDER'S TELEPHONE NUMBER 814-355-4784

101 N ALLEGHENY ST
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-1626
, \

|

"AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

'BORROWER(S) NAME ANb ADDRESS ("I","We")

'CHARLES R HAINES JR

LORI A CHAMBERLIN

211 N VANESSA DR |

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
|

~ 1 will read this entire Loan Agreement and Disclosure Statement ("Agreement") and all related documents carefully. If | have

- any questions, | will ask them before | sign any of these documents. By signing, | am indicating my agreement to the

- statements; promises, terms, and conditions contained in the documents | sign.

. TRUTHIN LENDING DISCLOSURES

- ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE | FINANCE CHARGE §  AMOUNT FINANGED TOTAL OF PAYMENTS

- The cost of my credit as a yearly rate. The dollar amount the The amount of credit provided The amount | will have paid after | have

‘ w‘ credit wili cost me. to me or on my behalf. made all payments as scheduled.

23.99 % $ 5224.80 $ 7200.00 $ 12424.80
My Payment -Schedule will be: } h | |
Number of Payments Arinount of Payments When Payments Are Due
60 . $1207.08 monthly beginning 11/30/02

x
|

LATE CHARGE: @ if any payment is not paid in full within __10 days after its due date, you will pay ___]1, 50 % per month of the unpaid amount -
of the payment, but not more than $ N/ A or less than $ 1.00. .
| I

i
D if any payment is not paid in full within
_exceeds $___

' PREPAYMENT: If { pay off early: |

days after its due date, | will be charged $ if the entire scheduled payment
or$ if the entire scheduled payment is $ or less. '

|
D | may I will not have to pay a penalty or minimum charge.
@ Imay - D 1 will not geta refund or credit of part of the finance charge.
| - . B

SECURITY: | am giving Lender a secufity interest in;
: |
D Real estate located at:

\
|
|
i

: E Year Make . Model Vehicle Identification No.
“Moor | 1998 | FORD TRUCK | F250 PICKU | IFTRF2769WNAAS09]

_Vehicles




~ LUAN AURECNVIEN | ANY VISULUIUNRE O 1/ 1 LIvikiv T T O LV
- : FINANCIAL SERVICES

:DATE 04/07/05 ACCOUNT NUMBER 13474917 | TYPE OF LOAN (Alpha) HOO
'LENDER/SECURED PARTY NAME AND ADDRESS ("Lender") LENDER'S TELEPHONE NUMBER 814-355-4784

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
‘101 N ALLEGHENY ST
BELLEFONTE, PA 156823-1626

BORROWER(S)‘ NAME AND ADDRESS _("'l","We"') /)'19 g—"’@f

LCHARLES R HAINES JR S | &4
"LORI A CHAMBERLIN A

211N VANESSA DR iy 3

| PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 ' 0 & ﬁf
r i Amaﬂﬁ;s U/ .

- 1 will redd this entire Loan Agreement.and. Disclosure Statement ("Agreement”) é’ﬁéﬁ{ 1ﬁ597&f¢d;documents careful!y If-+-have-
“gny questions, | will ask them before | sign any of these documents. By signing, | A, in 1éat4qg my agreement to the
statements, promises, terms, and conditions contained in the documents 1 sign.

TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES

AMOUNT FINANCED TOTAL OF PAYMENTS

- ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE FINANCE CHARGE
The cost of my credit as a yeerly rate. The dollar amount the The amount of credit provided The amount ! will have paid after | have
credit will cost me. to me or on my behalf. made all payments as scheduled.

23.99 % $  7901.48 $ 13994.68 $ 21896.16

My Payment Schedule wiit be: -

Number of Payments Amount of Payments When Payments Are Due

48 S 456.17 monthly beginning 05/07/05

-} LATE CHARGE: If any payment is not paid in full within 10 days after its due date, you will pay __ 1, 50 % per month of the _mmud amount i
: of the payment, but not more than $ N /A or fess than $ 1.00.

If any payment is not paid in full within __.
“exceeds $ or$ 'if the entire scheduled payment is $ or less.

* PREPAYMENT: If | pay off early:
D | may { will not have to pay a penalty or minimum charge.
| may D 1 will not geta refund or credit of part of the finance charge.
SECURITY: | am giving Lender a security interest in:

] D Real estate located at:

.- Year .Make Model " ‘Vehicle Ideniiﬁoétion Ne.
voor | 1997 | DODGE TRUC. | RAM 3500.P. 3B7MC33W8VM515813.,
“\ehinles

THIS AGREEMENT 1S SUBJECT TO THE FEDERAL ARBIT?ON ACT.

- By signing below, | acknowledge reczipt of a copy of this Federal Disclosure W W

SEE REVERSE S|DE FOR ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES

PAAAST (04-1 3-03) PA (Consumer Discount) Agreement (1-2) Page 1

. days after its due date, | will be charged $ ___if the entire scheduled payment... -8 -




